503473385 09/10/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3520010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, INC.	05/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	525 WEST LAKETON AVENUE
City:	MUSKEGON
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49441

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8641545
Patent Number:	8771094
Patent Number:	6619603
Patent Number:	7093810
Patent Number:	7014714
Patent Number:	7030736
Patent Number:	8435128
Patent Number:	7784147
Patent Number:	7575521
Patent Number:	6764410
Patent Number:	D530937
Patent Number:	D530109
Patent Number:	D543384
Patent Number:	D536901
Patent Number:	D531766
Patent Number:	D530929

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)870-8177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503473385 PATENT REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0932

**Phone:** 4049627527

Email: DSHARP@WCSR.COM
Correspondent Name: D. SCOTT SUDDERTH

Address Line 1: P O BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B88200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. SCOTT SUDDERTH
SIGNATURE:	/D. SCOTT SUDDERTH/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Brunswick Bowling Products Inc - Certificate of Conversion (2 a)#page1.tif source=Brunswick Bowling Products Inc - Certificate of Conversion (2 a)#page2.tif source=Brunswick Bowling Products Inc - Certificate of Conversion (2 a)#page3.tif source=Brunswick Bowling Products Inc - Certificate of Conversion (2 a)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0933

# Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, INC." TO "BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

DATE: 05-27-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2410247

**PATENT** REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0934

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2075580

150766148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 05/26/2015 FILED 04:41 PM 05/26/2015 SRV 150766148 - 2075580 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is November 12, 1985.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Brunswick Bowling Products, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

/s/ James J. Jaxon, III
James J. Jaxon, III, Vice President

WCSR 34186220v1 PATENT REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0935



PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BRUNSWICK BOWLING

PRODUCTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

2075580 8100V

150766148

DATE: 05-27-15

AUTHENTICATION: 2410247

PATENT REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0936

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 05/26/2015 FILED 04:41 PM 05/26/2015 SRV 150766148 - 2075580 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies the following:

- The name of the limited liability company is Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC (the 1. "Company").
- The address of the Company's initial registered office in the State of Delaware is: The 2. Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, and the name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC this 26th day of May, 2015.

> By: /s/ James J. Jaxon, III James J. Jaxon, III, Organizer

PATENT REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0937 RECORDED: 09/10/2015

WCSR 34186279v1